COMMUNITY INTERVENTIONS

TEACHERS PARENTS

CHILDREN

EDUCATION AREA

Training from UdeC psychiatrists to
Preschool Educators of Dichato School.

NEP Training -
Kindergarten Dichato School
24 sessions of 4 hrs, each.

Un Buen Comienzo training
4 sessions of 8 hrs, each.

UBC transfer with Education thesis
students in schools.

Summer School

2013

2013
2014

2014-
2015

2014-

2015

2014

2015

7 educators

20 parents, 2 teachers
15 parents, 2 teachers

15 parents, 60 children, 8
teachers, 24 thesis students
in 5 schools

24 thesis students, 5 schools,
5 kindergarten, 100 children

150 children, 30 parents in
Dichato

100 children, 30 teachers, 25
parents.
Dichato, Cobquecura



Sea Farmers / Educational Project 2014 40 teachers
Talks on Nutrition by Educators 200 children, 80 parents
Recreational Aquarium 1st cycle

Advice and support to mangers for the 2013 to Winter shelter/school

formulation and application for SEP date radio/garden at the school/

funding. Mapuche s oven space

HEALTH

Open fair Molino Village January 60 children, 30 parents
2013

Ophthalmological operative 2013 470 children, entire school

Phonoaudiological operative evaluated.

2013 470 children, entire school
evaluated. 22 children were
identified with some difficulty.

Dichato Hospital intervention 2014 20 children
Tomé Hospital intervention 2014 2 children
Kinesiological operative 2013- 2k, 2pk 60 children, 12

parents,2 teachers, 30

kinesiology students, 4
2014- teachers

2k, 60 children, 15 parents, 4

teachers, 4 kinesiologists, 12
2015 students

Financing is pending.

Postulation done.

Dental operative 2013 213 children of the 1st cycle



Clinical cases
Detection in open fair

Monitoring cases and referrals
Psychiatric evaluation

Detection and care at the Summer

School

Talks on violence against women,

investigations and referrals.

Mental health study

BUILDING NETWORKS

2013

2014
2014

2015

2014

2015

2013 to
date

Participation in Mental Health network in2013 to

Tomé

date

Participation in Regional Reconstruction 2013-

Table

Participation in Regional ONG Table

Assistance in the formation and

participation of the Network of

Aquaculture Technical Schools in the

Region

2014

2014 to
date

2014 to
date

9 cases, 8 closed, 1 pending.

16 casos, 1 Pdte.

1 case certified and delivered
to the school.

Case 1, pending closure

6 Neurological cases certified
and delivered to the school.
5 pediatric care.

80 women, 9 referrals.

20 women, 3 sessions
pending.

In the process of data analysis

Clinical cases and referrals to
the program of violence
against women.

Memory Bio-Bio
reconstruction

Students of Technical Schools.
Consultancy for public
funding and jobs at hotel
chains.



